



**BID OPENING JANUARY 20, 2025**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**PENN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY**  
**SUNSHINE HILLS DEVELOPMENT WATER LINE EISENHOWER BLVD (STN 0+00 TO 5+54)**

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Doli Construction		Mid State Paving LLC		Grosser Excavating		Ek Services, Inc.	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Preconstruction Photos/Video 1 LS	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00
Mobilization 1 LS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,160.75	\$ 5,160.75
Erosion Control 1 LS	1	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 876.25	\$ 876.25
Maintenance & Protection of Traffic 1 LS	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,651.75	\$ 3,651.75
Exploratory Test Pits 2 EA	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 436.50	\$ 873.00
6" DIP Water Main 10 LF	10	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 151.75	\$ 1,517.50
8" DIP Water Main 554 LF	554	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 72,020.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 61,494.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 66,203.00	\$ 140.25	\$ 77,698.50
Water Main Fittings 197 LBS	197	LBS	\$ 4.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 975.15	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,561.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 246.25
New Fire Hydrant Assembly 1 EA	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 11,879.00	\$ 11,879.00
3/4" Water Service Line 150 EA	150	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 5,512.50
6" Gate Valve 1 EA	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 1,974.00
8" Gate Valve 1 EA	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00
Valve Box and Cover 2 EA	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 230.50	\$ 461.00
3/4" Corporation 6 EA	6	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 4,044.00
3/4" Curb Stop 6 EA	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 713.25	\$ 4,279.50
3/4" Curb Box 6 EA	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 149.75	\$ 898.50
3/4" Saddle 6 EA	6	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 1,012.50
Water Main Testing and Transfer 1 LS	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,569.00	\$ 2,569.00
Temporary Trench Restoration 1 LS	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,184.50	\$ 4,184.50
Municipal Road Restoration 541 LF	541	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,902.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 8,791.25	\$ 32.50	\$ 17,582.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 14,336.50
Paved Driveway Restoration 129 LF	129	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 9,610.50
Stabilized Driveway Restoration LF	20	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00
Seeding and Mulching 160 LF	160	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 3,400.00
<b>Authority Funded</b>			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 123,336.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 139,840.40</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 130,326.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 158,167.50</b>
<b>ARPA PA H2o - Funded Subtotal</b>			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 550,612.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 524,247.10</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 544,049.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 612,075.25</b>
<b>Total Construction Cost</b>			<b>Grand total</b>	<b>\$ 673,948.00</b>	<b>Grand total</b>	<b>\$ 664,087.50</b>	<b>Grand total</b>	<b>\$ 674,376.00</b>	<b>Grand total</b>	<b>\$ 770,242.75</b>